BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Ameren Missouri's 2017 Utility)Resource Filing Pursuant to 4 CSR 240 - Chapter 22)File No. EO-2018-0038

AMEREN MISSOURI'S MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE FILING

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or

"Company") and for its Motion To Substitute Filing states as follows:

1. On September 25, 2017, Ameren Missouri filed its 2017 Integrated Resource

Plan.

2. It has come to Ameren Missouri's attention that Table 6.15 on page 20 of Chapter

6 should have been classified as Confidential pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.135(2)(5).

3. Accordingly, Ameren Missouri requests the Commission order a substitution of

this page so that it is reclassified as Confidential.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri respectfully requests the Commission accept this Motion to Substitute Filing and the attached Confidential and Public versions of Chapter 6, page 20.

> Respectfully submitted, UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, # 60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63103 (314) 554-3533 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served on the parties of record in this case via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 5th day of April, 2018.

<u>/s/ Wendy K. Tatro</u>

Wendy K. Tatro